
 
Gamboa Services, Inc., doing business as Corporate Image Maintenance 

Agreement No. C-7-1723 Fact Sheet 
 
 
1. September 25, 2017, Agreement No. C-7-1723, $3,243,840, approved by the 

Board of Directors (Board). 
 

• Agreement to provide janitorial services. 

• Initial term effective November 1, 2017 through October 31, 2020, with one, 
two-year option term. 
 

2. April 10, 2018, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-7-1723, $27,696, approved 
by Contracts Administration and Materials Management Department (CAMM). 
 

• Amendment to add services to gymnasiums located at the Santa Ana and 
Garden Grove bases. 
 

3. July 1, 2019, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-7-1723, $30,000, approved 
by CAMM. 
 

• Amendment to add additional pressure washing service at the Newport 
Beach Transportation Center. 
 

4. September 14, 2020, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-7-1723, $2,485,575, 
pending approval by the Board. 
 

• Amendment to exercise the two-year option term, extending the term of 
agreement through October 31, 2022. 

 
Total committed to Gamboa Services, Inc., doing business as Corporate Image 
Maintenance, Agreement No. C-7-1753:  $5,787,111. 

ATTACHMENT A 


