Orange County Transportation Authority

OCTA Legislation Text

File #: 20-2875, Version: 1

Amendment to Agreement for Janitorial Services

On September 25, 2017, the Board of Directors approved an agreement with Gamboa Services, Inc.,
doing business as Corporate Image Maintenance, to provide janitorial services for a three-year initial
term with one, two-year option term. The initial term expires October 31, 2020. Staff is requesting
Board of Directors’ approval to exercise the two-year option term.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No.
C-7-1723, between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Gamboa Services, Inc., doing
business as Corporate Image Maintenance, in the amount of $2,485,575, to exercise the option term
of the agreement from November 1, 2020 through October 31, 2022, for continued janitorial services.
This will increase the maximum obligation of the agreement to a total contract value of $5,787,111.

Orange County Transportation Authority Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/8/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

